

YOSEMITE AVE PROPOSITION 1B REHABILITATION PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$1,000,000

MARCH 1, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON		GEORGE REED MODESTO		GRANITE CONSTR STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT CONCRETE	150	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE TO CONFORM	6,540	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,810.00
3	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (AVE. 3" DEPTH)	11,550	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 19,404.00
4	CRACK & SEAT CONCRETE	10,440	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 24,012.00
5	REMOVE AND DISCARD CONCRETE	5,280	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 38,544.00
6	REPLACE AC SURFACING (0.25' DEPTH)	10,000	SF	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	HMA TYPE-A OVERLAY	3,885	TN	\$ 71.00	\$ 275,835.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 279,720.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 283,605.00
8	RHMA-G OVERLAY	2,895	TN	\$ 93.00	\$ 269,235.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 263,445.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 292,395.00
9	SLURRY SEAL	4,500	SY	\$ 3.45	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 17,100.00
10	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	39	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	25	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	685	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 29,729.00
13	MEDIAN CURB PER STD. ST-34 DETAIL A-1	360	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 9,792.00
14	MEDIAN RIVER ROCK (4" to 6")	350	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 8,715.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	3,140	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 29,045.00
16	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	180	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,782.00
17	HANDICAP RECONSTRUCTION (TYPE-1)	9	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 29,070.00
18	HANDICAP RECONSTRUCTION (TYPE-2)	7	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 5,047.00
19	INSTALL 10-INCH PVC WATER MAIN WITH THRUST BLOCKS AND RESTRAINTS	80	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 13,680.00
20	REMOVE EX. 12" SD PIPE AND DISCARD	40	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 3,620.00
21	PLUG STORM DRAIN LINE	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 582.00
22	INSTALL 12-INCH RCP STORM DRAIN	340	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 50,320.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 37,740.00
23	CALTRANS TYPE G0 DRAINAGE INLET	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 8,940.00
24	REMOVE CURB INLET	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 932.00
25	REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC LIGHT POLE	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	CORE SIDEWALK FOR FLAG POLE	18	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00
27	MONUMENT PRESERVATION, SEE SECTION 10-1.33 A&B	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,214.00	\$ 3,214.00
28	MONUMENT PRESERVATION, SEE SECTION 10-1.33 C	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,660.00
29	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	975	SF	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,607.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,510.00
30	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	311	SF	\$ 2.30	\$ 715.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 933.00

YOSEMITE AVE PROPOSITION 1B REHABILITATION PROJECT

ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$1,000,000

MARCH 1, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON		GEORGE REED MODESTO		GRANITE CONSTR STOCKTON	
31	DETAIL 9	7,240	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,448.00
32	DETAIL 22	1,050	LF	\$ 0.84	\$ 882.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 840.00
33	DETAIL 32	7,255	LF	\$ 0.84	\$ 6,094.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,627.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,804.00
34	DETAIL 38	850	LF	\$ 0.84	\$ 714.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 680.00
35	DETAIL 39	8,590	LF	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,325.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,154.00
36	DETAIL 39A	1,400	LF	\$ 0.62	\$ 868.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 840.00
37	DETAIL 40	170	LF	\$ 1.04	\$ 176.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
38	PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING POLE	1	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00
40	INSTALL SIGN AND POLE	4	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 884.00
41	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	78	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00
42	CONTINGENCY	4	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING/DELINIATION	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 71,999.50	\$ 71,999.50	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 960,636.60		\$ 985,852.00		\$ 1,035,000.00